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Executive 
Summary

1749 Max Road is a well-maintained 8-unit multifamily property set on a sprawling, nearly 5-acre site in Pearland, Texas,
approximately 16 miles south of Downtown Houston. The property offers a unique blend of quiet, country-style living with
convenient access to the city’s most prominent employment, medical, and cultural destinations.

Surrounded by open space and mature landscaping, the property offers residents a sense of privacy and tranquility that is
increasingly rare within the Houston metro area. The generous land area creates a low-density residential environment,
contributing to strong tenant satisfaction and long-term occupancy.

The unit mix is anchored by larger floor plans, with most units featuring three bedrooms and two bathrooms, a layout that
appeals to families and long-term renters seeking space, comfort, and functionality. The property is 100% occupied and has
historically experienced very low tenant turnover, reflecting the desirability of both the setting and the unit configurations.
While tucked away in a serene setting, the property remains highly connected. Residents benefit from quick access to
State Highway 288, allowing for efficient commutes to Downtown Houston, the Texas Medical Center, nearby universities,
and William P. Hobby Airport. This balance of accessibility and seclusion continues to support consistent demand.

Operationally, the property is efficiently configured with private utilities, including a water well, septic system, and
individually metered electric, which helps keep ongoing expenses low and operations straightforward. The expansive land
area also provides flexibility for future enhancements, expansion, or alternative use, subject to zoning and approvals.

1749 Max Road represents a rare opportunity to acquire a low-density multifamily property that combines stable
occupancy, a desirable living environment, and long-term flexibility, all within one of the Houston area’s most established
and accessible suburban markets. 
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We are pleased to present this exclusive offering
memorandum for a multifamily investment
property. A rare 8-unit property set on 5 acres of
open, scenic land—offering privacy, peaceful
surroundings, and enduring investment value. It is
located in Pearland, a thriving suburban city south
of Houston, offering excellent schools, strong
community amenities, and easy access to major
highways and employment hubs. Known for its
high quality of life and steady growth, Pearland
continues to attract homeowners, businesses, and
investors.

Overview of
Offering

Unlock the Potential:  
Stabilized 8-unit multifamily on ±5 AC
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Asking price $1,300.00
Stabilized NOI: $107,798
CAP RATE @8.29%
8 units fully occupied 
Leased at $1,300 – $1,550 / unit
6 × 3BD/2BA | 2 × 2BD/2BA
Total building size 8,368 SFT
Total Lot size ~5 Acres
Utilities: water well, septic, individual electric meters
Low maintenance 
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Drive Times

18 miniutes
9.6 miles

William P Hobby Airport

14 minutes 
24 miles

Texas Medical Center

24 minutes
16 miles

Downtown Houston

32 minutes
36 miles

IAH  Airport
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Strategically located approximately 24 minutes from Downtown Houston and the Texas Medical
Center, the property benefits from excellent connectivity via State Highway 288, providing
convenient access to major employment centers, universities, and William P. Hobby Airport. The
surrounding area continues to experience population growth, steady rent appreciation, and
limited new multifamily supply, supporting durable occupancy and long-term rental demand.
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The asset is 100% occupied with extremely low tenant turnover,
supported by large unit layouts that appeal to long-term renters
seeking space, privacy, and affordability. The peaceful setting and
privacy contribute to strong tenant retention and stable demand. 

The property operates with a low expense ratio due to private utilities
(water well and septic) and individually metered electric, resulting in a
strong NOI and minimal management intensity.

With its stabilized income profile and significant land component,
1754 Max Road is well-suited for both downside protection and future
upside through rent growth, expansion, or alternative use (subject to
zoning and approvals).

Why Investors Like This Asset

1. Stabilized Income from Day One
Fully occupied with a proven rent roll
Low tenant turnover reduces vacancy and leasing costs
Consistent cash flow with no heavy repositioning required

2. Attractive Expense Ratio
Self-contained utilities significantly reduce operating expenses
Simple construction and layout = low maintenance
Ideal for passive or semi-passive ownership

3. Large, Desirable Units
Majority 3-bedroom units, which outperform smaller layouts in
tenant retention
Family-oriented tenants tend to stay longer
Reduced wear-and-tear vs. high-turnover Class C assets

Investment 
Highlights
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Year 3 $114,612

$118,177

$121,853

Year 4

Year 5

Current Financial Performance 

Gross Income
Operating Expenses

Net Operating Income

Expense Ratio

$132,000

$24,202

$107,798

18.3%

Year 1

Year 2 

$107,709

$111,153
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$132,000

$135,960

$140,039

$144,240

$148,567

$24,202

$24,807

$25,427

$26,063

$26,714

5-Year Cash Flow Projection (Pro Forma)

PROJECTED OPERATING PERFORMANCE‌
Assumptions (Conservative):‌
Rent Growth:‌  ‌3.0% annually‌
Expense Growth: 2.5% annually‌
No aggressive renovation or expansion assumed‌

Financial Highlights



UNIT TENANT NAME SF ANNUAL RENT BED BATH MONTHLY RENT

1 Tenant #1 896 15,600 3 2 1,300

2 Tenant #2 960 16,200 3 2 1,350

3   Tenant #3 1232 17,400 3 2 1,450

4    Tenant #4 1120 18,600 3 2 1,550

5    Tenant #5 1248 17,400 3 2 1,450

6    Tenant #6 1064 15,600 3 2 1,350

7    Tenant #7 924 15,600 2 2 1,300

8    Tenant #8 924 15,600 2 2 1,300

Rent Roll O
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Demographics Summary

2023 Population 

1 mile

2023 Median Age

3 mile

Average House 
Home Income

5 mile
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Population

Employees

11,024                              98,522                                 264,277

32.8                                34.9                                           35.1

94,780                              91,379                                     89,050

   8,151                             75,651                                   199,338 
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Property Layout
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Aerial Map
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